
http://www.kirpc.net Kankakee-Iroquois Regional Planning Commission
115 E. 4th Street 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Monon, IN 47959

Financial Information

Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources
Fare Revenues $56,659 5.5% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $252,787 24.5% Local Funds

62,986 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $237,720 23.1% State Funds

Federal Assistance $482,657 46.9% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $0 0.0%

554,667 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $1,029,823 100.0%

32,278 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$1,029,823 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $26,100 20.0%

Database Information State Funds $0 0.0%

NTDID: 5R02-55310 Federal Assistance $104,400 80.0%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $130,500 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 24               -                       $1,029,823 $56,659 $130,500 62,986 554,667 32,278

Total 24               -                       $1,029,823 $56,659 $130,500 62,986 554,667 32,278

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $1.86 $31.90 Demand Response $16.35 0.1 2.0

Total $1.86 $31.90 Total $16.35 0.1 2.0

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 2011: $2. 2012: $1.96 2013: $1.83 2014: $1.86

OE/VRM # 1.96 # 1.86 2011: .13 2012: .12 2013: .12 2014: .11

UPT/VRM # 0.12 # 0.11

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked 

Trips

5.5%

24.5%

23.1%

46.9%

20.0%

80.0%

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://www.kirpc.net/

