115 E. 4th Street Monon, IN 47959

General Infor	Financial Information									
	Sources of Operating Funds Expende			d Operating		Funding Sources Capita		Funding Sources		
		Far	e Revenues	\$56,659	5.5%					
Service Consumption			Local Funds	\$252,787	24.5%					
62,986 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			State Funds	\$237,720	23.1%	46.9%				
		Federa	I Assistance	\$482,657	46.9%	40.376				
Service Supplied		(Other Funds	\$0	0.0%		5.5%			
554,667 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)		Total Operating I	Funds Expended	\$1,029,823	100.0%					
32,278 Annual Vehicle	Revenue Hours (VRH)								20.0	
Summary of Operating Even		Courses	of Conital Fun	de Exnended				80.0%	20.0	
Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) \$1,029,823 Total Operating Expenses		Sources of Capital Fund Fare Revenues			0.0%			00.070		
		Local Funds		\$0 \$26,100	20.0%		24.5%			
Database Information			State Funds	\$20,100 \$0						
NTDID: 5R02-55310			l Assistance	۵0 \$104,400	0.0% 80.0%					
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit			Other Funds	\$104,400 \$0	0.0%	23.1%				
Reporter Type. Rural General Fublic Transit		Total Capital Funds Expended		\$130,500	100.0%	23.1%				
Operation Characteristics			Modal	Characteri	stics					
	Vehicles Oper	ated								
	at Maximum Se									
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital	Annual Unlinked	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues		Funds	Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	
Demand Response	24	-	\$1,029,823	\$56,659		\$130,500	62,986	554,667	32,278	
Total	24	-	\$1,029,823	\$56,659		\$130,500	62,986	554,667	32,27	
Performance Measures										
Servi		ce Efficiency						Service Effectivenes	vice Effectiveness	
							Operating Expenses			
	Operating Expenses per	Operating	Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per	
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Hour		Mo	ode	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour	
Demand Response	\$1.86		\$31.90			mand Response	\$16.35	0.1	2.0	
Total	\$1.86		\$31.90		То	tal	\$16.35	0.1	2.0	
Operating Expense per Vehicle F	Revenue Mile: U	nlinked Passenger Trips	s per Vehicle Revenu	ie						
Agency Total	0.15	Mile: Agen	cy Total							
2.50	0.13			_						
.00	0.10	•								
.00	0.05									
0.50	0.05									
0.00	0.00									
14 15 16	17	14 15	16 1	17						